Police of the Republic of Armenia "Traffic Police" service

DECISION Nº on imposing administrative penalties

Yerevan, October 25, 2018

Ashot	Manukyan,	а	senior	inspector	of	the	detected	violations	recorded	by	the	Traffic	Police,	was
combi	ing with the	of	fense fe	eatures des	scri	ibed	in the vide	eo (persona	al code PIN	4 1)	

EXPLAINED:

Vehicle:	the brand	RENAULT						
	license plate							
	color	WHITE WHITE:						
	registration (registration) address;	YEREVAN, NOR NORK, B.						
	the holder, the lessee under the lease contract or the public authority operating;							
Violation:	day, month, year, hour, minute	September 30 2018 The time is 01:05						
	Location:	c. Yerevan, Isakov / Babajanyan / Crossroads of Getapnya crossroad						
Violated Code of Law:	Paragraph 8 of Appendix N 1 to the Decision of the Government of the Republic of Armenia of 955-N of June 28, 2007							
Approved circumstances	did not obey the prohibited sign of the additional section of traffic lights Article 124.3, Part 1 of the RA Administrative Offenses Code							
The normative act envisaging administrative liability								

Based on the above-mentioned and guided by Article 32 (3) of the RA Code on Administrative Violations, Article 224 (2)

I HAVE DECIDED

- According to Article 124.3 (1) of the RA Administrative Offenses Code, was fined 20,000 (twenty thousand) AMD ().
- This Decision shall enter into force on the day following the day on which it is deemed appropriate.
- The penalty fee for this fine is 900013150058.
- 4. This decision may be appealed to the Chief of Traffic Police within thirty days after the day of submission (handing-over) in the manner prescribed by Article 283 of the RA Administrative Offenses Code or the RA Administrative Court in accordance with the procedure and deadlines established by law.